Phone: 837-2477 Office

837-8183 Police 837-2122 Fire 837-3232 Water



TO: BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: INCREASE IN WHOLESALE WATER RATE

TO ALL CONCERNED:

08807500

THIS LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF EVARTS IS TO ESTABLISH A NEW WHOLESALE RATE FOR THE CITY OF EVARTS TO CHARGE THE BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT. THE NEW RATE WILL BE \$1.75 PER THOUSAND GALLONS WITH THE NEW RATE TO BE EFFECTIVE WITH THE JUNE BILLING. THIS RATE CAN BE REVIEWED IN ONE YEAR. ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT IN PLACE WILL STAY IN EFFECT.

CITY OF EVARTS

MAYOR

BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT

MANAGER

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUN 26 1999

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

MAY 2 4 1999

PSC FINANCIAL ANALYSIS